GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2479
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010

INTRODUCTION OF RAJDHANIEXPRESS TRAIN
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce some new Rajdhani Express trains from Delhi to various States including Delhi to Bhagalpur via Patna in Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): Introduction of 2493/2494 Hazrat Nizamuddin —-Bangalore Rajdhani Express via Kacheguda and 2235/2236 New Delhi-Guwahati Rajdhani Express via Muzaffarpur have been announced in the Railway Budget 2009-10.

However, there is no proposal at present to introduce Rajdhani Express from Delhi to Bhagalpur via Patna in Bihar.

(c): Does not arise.
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